

Change Order # 2

Project: Marlow Water and Sewer

Contract Start Date: September 2nd, 2025

Change Order Effective Date: August 4th, 2026

Change Order Issued to: Coleman Company
1480 Chatham Parkway, Suite 100
Savannah, GA 31405

You are directed to make the following changes to this Contract.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QTY	Unit Price	Total
1	Regional Lift Station – Alternate Location	1	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
	TOTAL				\$ 15,000.00

The original Contract Sum was.....\$ 1,154,800.00

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders.....\$ 129,500.00

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was.....\$ 1,284,300.00

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order.....\$ 15,000.00

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be.....\$ 1,299,300.00

The Contract Time will be increased by **days.**

The Time allowed for completion is therefore

Owner
Effingham County Board of Commissioners
804 S. Laurel Street
Springfield, GA 31329

Contractor

By: _____

By: _____

Date: _____

Date: _____

**AMENDMENT TO CLIENT-ENGINEER AGREEMENT
Amendment No. 2**

The Effective Date of this Amendment is: July 24, 2026

Effective Date of CLIENT-Engineer Agreement: August 18, 2022

CLIENT: Tré Wilkins
Project Manager – Capital Improvement Projects
Effingham County Board of Commissioners
804 South Laurel Street
Springfield, GA 31329

Project: **Marlow Water and Sewer**
CCI File No: **24-281.001**

Nature of Amendment:

 Modification to Services to be performed by CONSULTANT
 X Additional Services to be performed by CONSULTANT

Description of Modifications to Services to be performed by CONSULTANT:

The following changes to the current contract have been included in this amendment.

Regional Lift Station – Alternate Location

- 1) The CONSULTANT will provide additional design services associated with relocation of the regional lift station to the alternative site, on a lump sum basis, including:
 - a. Hydraulic calculations and pump resizing.
 - b. Lift station grading and drainage plan.
 - c. Lift station plan and detail revisions.
 - d. Force main plan and profile realignment and design revisions.
 - e. Erosion, sedimentation, and pollution control plan revisions along force main.
 - f. Additional erosion, sedimentation, and pollution control plan for alternate lift station site.
 - g. Additional easement and platting services (no cost, scope change).
 - h. Electrical plan revisions and coordination.
 - i. Additional coordination with Georgia Power.
 - j. Resubmittal through GA EPD for sanitary sewer review.

Agreement Summary:

Original agreement amount:	\$ 1,154,800
Net change for prior amendments	\$ 129,500
This amendment amount:	\$ 15,000
Adjusted Agreement amount:	\$ 1,299,300

The foregoing Agreement Summary is for reference only and does not alter the terms of the Agreement, including those set forth in the project Scope of Services or General Conditions.

CLIENT and ENGINEER hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in this Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous Amendments remain in effect.

Coleman Company, Inc.



DONALD BROWN, PE, CPESC, MCE
Director of Municipal & Industrial Infrastructure
O: 912-200-3041 C: 912-657-3375
E: DBrown@ColemanCompanyInc.com

Effingham Board of Commissioners

By: _____

Its: _____

Date: _____